Floor Area: Total square footage of all garages, detached and attached, and other accessory buildings
shall not exceed the ground coverage of the dwelling, except that any dwelling may have up to eight hundred
800) square feet. Accessory buildings over one thousand three hundred (1,300) square feet require approval

of the zoning administrator for architectural design and orientation.
a.   Exception: In the residential low density-0 district:

1)   For lots which are less than forty three thousand five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet, the
maximum building area of the sum of all accessory structures shall be limited to the sum of the ground cover of
the dwelling plus an additional six hundred eighty (680) square feet.

2)   For lots which are forty three thousand five hundred sixty (43,560) square feet or greater in size, 
the maximum building area of the sum of all accessory structures shall be limited to the sum of the ground
cover of the dwelling plus an additional one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet. Accessory structures
with wall in excess of thirty feet (30') in length must contain fenestration and/or architectural detailing to create
visual interest.

3)   Lots within the RLD-0 district may exceed the standards noted above by obtaining a conditional